Central Seat Allocation Board-2022 E'C"“"W'““g Services
NITs, lIEST, IlITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2022-23 Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening And Closing Ranks

Special Round: 2
Institute Type: National Institute of Technology
Institute Name: National Institute of Technology Durgapur
Academic Program: ALL

Opening and closing rank for New and Upgraded candidates only in First/Second Round (As selected above) of Special Vacant Seats
Filling Rounds.

Note :

1. All ranks are All India CRL Rank.

2. These ranks are based on following types of Candidates.

a)who reported online at Pl (Secured admission) in JoSAA round 6 and upgraded the institute/program/category/quota/gender pool in
CSAB Special Round.

b) who got fresh allotment in CSAB Special Round.

Institute Academic Program Name Quota Seat Type Gender Opening Closing
Rank Rank

National Institute of Technology Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS OPEMN Gender-Neutral 59785 60447
Durgapur

National Institute of Technology Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS EWS Gender-Neutral 89697 89697
Durgapur

National Institute of Technology Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 132646 139682
Durgapur

National Institute of Technology Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS SC Gender-Neutral 151091 155724
Durgapur

National Institute of Technology Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) s OPEMN Gender-Neutral 62041 67020
Durgapur

National Institute of Technology Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) s OPEN Female-only (including 81210 81210
Durgapur Supernumerary)

National Institute of Technology Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) s EWS Gender-Neutral 69426 71005
Durgapur

National Institute of Technology Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) s EWS Female-only (including 100302 100302
Durgapur Supernumerary)

National Institute of Technology Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) s OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 67115 70458
Durgapur

National Institute of Technology Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) s OBC-NCL Female-only (including 85692 85692
Durgapur Supernumerary)

National Institute of Technology Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) s SC Gender-Neutral 156810 1671374
Durgapur

National Institute of Technology Biotechnology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of HS OPEMN Gender-Neutral 60251 60251
Durgapur Technology (Dual Degree))

National Institute of Technology Biotechnology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of HS EWS Gender-Neutral 208961 208961
Durgapur Technology (Dual Degree))

National Institute of Technology Biotechnology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of 0s OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 81153 81153
Durgapur Technology (Dual Degree))

National Institute of Technology Biotechnology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of 0s ST Female-only (including 281413 281413
Durgapur Technology (Dual Degree)) Supernumerary)

National Institute of Technology Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 91748 91957
Durgapur

National Institute of Technology Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) 0s OPEN Gender-Neutral 44852 46102
Durgapur

National Institute of Technology Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) 0s EWS Gender-Neutral 52546 52556
Durgapur

National Institute of Technology Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) 0s OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 51089 53840
Durgapur

National Institute of Technology Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) 0s SC Gender-Neutral 129770 | 129770
Durgapur

National Institute of Technology Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science) HS OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 162631 162631

Durgapur



National Institute of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur
National Institute of Technology
Durgapur

National Institute of Technology
Durgapur

Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)

Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)

Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)

Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)

Civil Engineering (4 Years,

Civil Engineering (4 Years,

Civil Engineering (4 Years,

Civil Engineering (4 Years,

Civil Engineering (4 Years,

Civil Engineering (4 Years,

Civil Engineering (4 Years,

Civil Engineering (4 Years,

Civil Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Bachelor of Technology)

Bachelor of Technology)

Bachelor of Technology)

Bachelor of Technology)

Bachelor of Technology)

Bachelor of Technology)

Bachelor of Technology)

Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years,

Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years.

Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years.,

Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering {4 Years. Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

os

os

os

os

HS

HS

HS

HS

os

os

os

os

os

os

os

HS

HS

0s

0s

0s

0s

0s

0s

0s

0s

0s

0s

0s

0s

HS

HS

Qs

Qs

Qs

Qs

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

5T

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

EWS

OBC-NCL

OPEN

OBC-NCL

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

SC

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

OPEN

OBC-NCL

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary}

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary}

Female-only (including
Supernumerary}

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary}

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary}

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary}

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including

Supernumerary)

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

74992

88905

99804

297280

50703

49383

86918

96828

48975

55091

79841

53133

72793

11682

22166

31086

54142

23922

35138

27390

48159

28661

114818

15313

23528

17852

33935

19217

27443

48329

82121

36674

41051

435718

69863

88113

88905

99830

297280

50703

49383

86918

96828

50342

58318

79841

58758

72793

11682

22766

31086

54142

24627

35138

29772

48159

31027

114818

15806

23528

17652

33935

19700

27443

48643

82121

37050

42545

44368

70489



National Institu
Durgapur

National [nstitu
Durgapur
National [nstitu
Durgapur
National [nstitu
Durgapur
National [nstitu
Durgapur
National Institu
Durgapur
National Institu
Durgapur
National Institu
Durgapur

National Institu
Durgapur

te of Techno

te of Technology

te of Technology

te of Technology

te of Technology

te of Technology

te of Technology

te of Technology

te of Technology

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor | HS OPEN Gender-Neutral 53488 54819
of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor HS OPEN Female-only (including 70557 70557
of Technology) Supernumerary)
Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor HS OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 110671 | 124187

of Technology)
Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor 0S OPEN Gender-Neutral 55916 57303
of Technology)
Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor 0S EWS Gender-Neutral 59495 63326
of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor 0S EWS Female-only (including 103324 103324
of Technology) Supernumerary)
Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor | OS OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 62027 65954

of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor | OS OBC-NCL Female-only (including 100789 100789
of Technology) Supernumerary)
Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor | OS sC Gender-Neutral 150166 151236

of Technology)

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

Disclaimer: This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by CSAB.
For any further information, please contact CSAB.

@ Cau nselling Services ﬁ € EI D
Sie ¢ me To Empower




