

Central Seat Allocation Board-2022

NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2022-23



Opening And Closing Ranks	
Special Round:	2
Institute Type:	National Institute of Technology
Institute Name:	National Institute of Technology Durgapur
Academic Program:	ALL

Opening and closing rank for New and Upgraded candidates only in First/Second Round (As selected above) of Special Vacant Seats Filling Rounds.

- Note:
 1. All ranks are All India CRL Rank.
- 2. These ranks are based on following types of Candidates.
 a) who reported online at PI (Secured admission) in JoSAA round 6 and upgraded the institute/program/category/quota/gender pool in CSAB Special Round.
- b) who got fresh allotment in CSAB Special Round.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	59785	60447
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	89697	89697
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	132646	139682
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	151091	155724
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	62041	67020
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	81210	81210
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	69426	71005
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	100302	100302
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	67115	70458
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	85692	85692
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	156810	161374
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Biotechnology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	60251	60251
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Biotechnology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	208961	208961
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Biotechnology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	81153	81153
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Biotechnology (5 Years, Bachelor and Master of Technology (Dual Degree))	OS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	281413	281413
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	91748	91957
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	44852	46102
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	52546	52556
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	51089	53840
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	129770	129770
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	162631	162631

National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	74992	88113
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	88905	88905
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	99804	99830
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Chemistry (5 Years, Integrated Master of Science)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	297280	297280
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	50703	50703
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	49383	49383
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	86918	86918
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	96828	96828
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	48975	50342
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	55091	58318
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	79841	79841
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	53133	58758
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	72793	72793
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	11682	11682
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	22166	22166
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	31086	31086
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	54142	54142
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	23922	24627
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	35138	35138
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	27390	29772
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	48159	48159
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	28661	31027
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	114818	11481
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	15313	15806
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	23528	23528
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	17652	17652
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	33935	33935
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	19217	19700
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	27443	27443
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	48329	48643
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	82121	82121
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	36674	37050
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	41051	42545
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	43518	44368
National Institute of Technology	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	69863	70489

National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	53488	54819
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	70557	70557
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	110671	124187
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	55916	57303
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	59495	63326
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	103324	103324
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	62027	65954
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	100789	100789
National Institute of Technology Durgapur	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	150166	151236

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

Disclaimer: This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by CSAB. For any further information, please contact CSAB.





